



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12899 OF 2025  
IN FAST/32585/2025

Pradeep S/o Sharadrao Patil And Anr.

VERSUS

Jayshree W/o Balasaheb Misal And Others.

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S V Deshmukh And R G Dodiya.

.....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**  
**DATED : 27<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 22.01.2026.
2. In addition to regular mode of service, private service, as is admissible in law, is permitted.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

rlj/