



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12899 OF 2025
IN FAST/32585/2025**

Pradeep S/o Sharadrao Patil And Anr.
VERSUS
Jayshree W/o Balasaheb Misal And Others.

...

Ms. Meenal S. Deshmukh h/f Mr. Shriram Deshmukh, Advocate for
Applicants

Mr. Sayaji S. Nawale, Advocate for Respondents

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 22ND JANUARY, 2026**

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Sayaji S. Nawale submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of all the respondents and seeks some time to file the Vakalatnama.
2. In view of above, stand over to 06.02.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)