



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12899 OF 2025
IN FAST/32585/2025**

Pradeep S/o Sharadrao Patil And Anr.
VERSUS
Jayshree W/o Balasaheb Misal And Others.

...
Mr. S. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for Applicants

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 16TH FEBRUARY, 2026**

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the applicants seeks time for taking steps.
2. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)