



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12899 OF 2025  
IN FAST/32585/2025**

Pradeep S/o Sharadrao Patil And Anr.  
*VERSUS*  
Jayshree W/o Balasaheb Misal And Others.

Mr. S. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for applicants  
Mr. S. M. Nawale, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 and 2

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.  
DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned Advocate for the applicants seeks time to take steps regarding respondent No. 4, who is died.
2. If the steps are not taken on or before 05.05.2026, applicants will require to deposit costs of Rs. 2,000/- to High Court Legal Services, Sub-Committee, Aurangabad.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

B. S. Joshi